### **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

# A. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

**Amended Rule:** 

135-X-13-.01 Fees **Date Filed: January 20, 2015** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.

## B. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

190-X-1-.18 Fees

190-X-2-.01 Requirements for Licensure by Examination

Date Filed: January 21, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

#### C. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

**Amended Rules:** 

262-X-1-.01 General Information and Definitions

262-X-2-.04 Rulemaking

262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment

Date Filed: January 6, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.

# D. MEDICAID AGENCY

**Amended Rules:** 

560-X-1014	Resident Rights
560-X-2001	Third Party Program
560-X-2002	Third Party Cost Avoidance and Recovery
560-X-2003	Identification of Third Party Resources
560-X-2004	Third Party Payments/Denials
560-X-2005	Release of Information – All Providers
560-X-2006	Fiscal Agent Responsibility
560-X-2007	Recipient Responsibility

Date Filed: January 9, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.

# E. PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

700-X-2-.09 Renewal of License

700-X-2-.13 Schedule of Fees Set by the Board

Date Filed: January 16, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.

### F. PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE/SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE

**New Rule:** 

Chapter 744-X-1 Reimbursement of Expenses of Legislators

Date Filed: January 23, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

# G. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

٨	m	۵n	A	ha	$\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{i}}$	iles:
$\boldsymbol{A}$	111	eп	(I	ea.	ĸı	Hes:

810-5-1211	Motor Vehicle Registration Delinquency Penalty and Interest
	Charges
810-5-1468	Refunds of Motor Vehicle Registration Fees
810-5-808	Refunds of Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI) Reinstatement
	Fees
810-5-910	IFTA Quarterly Fuel Use Tax Returns
810-5-913	Cancellation, Suspension, or Revocation of an IFTA License
810-5-7531	Transfer of Title for Vehicle under the Abandoned Motor
	Vehicle Act
810-5-7540	Requirements for Names and Signatures on Title Applications,
	Title Assignments and Motor Vehicle Registrations

Date Filed: January 23, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

## **Repealed Rule:**

810-5-9-.14 Petition for Refund for Fees Erroneously Paid for IFTA Decals

Date Filed: January 23, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

#### **New Rule:**

810-4-1-.25 Implementation of Optional Two-Year Motor Vehicle

Registration Renewal

Date Filed: January 23, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

### H. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

**Amended Rule:** 

820-2-4-..05 Petition Requirements

Date Filed: January 8, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.

## I. STATE TREASURER, OFFICE OF THE

**Repealed Rule:** 

Chapter 892-2-1 Unclaimed Property Division

Date Filed: December 30, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

**New Rule:** 

Chapter 892-2-1 Unclaimed Property Division

Date Filed: December 30, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.